

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3480]



THURSDAY ,THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE G.NARENDAR

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE HARINATH.N

WRIT APPEAL NO: 338/2024

Between:

Polipalli Srikar and Others

...APPELLANT(S)

AND

D Chandra Mohan and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Appellant(S):

1.ANUP KOUSHIK KARAVADI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.SRIDEVI JAMPANI

2.G VIVEKANANDA(SC FOR APPSC HYD)

3.GP FOR SERVICES I (AP)

The Court made the following:

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	
01.	04.04.2024	<u>GN,J & HN,J</u> 1) List the Appeal along with W.A. Nos. 258, 259, 269, 271 & 274 of 2024. 2) The Appellants would be entitled to the interim order on similar terms as granted in W.A. Nos. 258, 259, 269, 271 & 274 of 2024. _____ GN, J _____ HN, J	
		SM/	